
Not Seasonally Adjusted

Exhibit 5.  U.S. Imports For Consumption of Monitored Steel Products
Quantity in metric tons/value in thousands of dollars.  (-) Represents zero or less than one half of measurement shown.  Details may not equal totals due to rounding.

2009 2008

December November November December November
Preliminary Preliminary Final Final Final

Commodity  
Grouping Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value

   
Total Selected Commodities 946,422 811,587 944,806 1,221,053 1,249,555 1,684,385

Carbon/Alloy Products

Flat-rolled Products 678,978 474,663 738,295 639,317 818,348 987,245
Flat-rolled -- Slab 231,131 114,079 309,227 107,361 133,244 135,004
Flat-rolled -- Plate 34,221 36,169 23,389 110,823 118,360 186,323
Flat-rolled -- Hot-Roll 178,728 105,636 203,912 138,715 283,428 322,384
Flat-rolled -- Cold-Roll 82,457 64,574 69,642 75,879 76,055 90,817
Flat-rolled -- Coated 113,097 110,210 97,018 174,226 171,886 216,719
Flat-rolled -- Tin Mill 39,345 43,996 35,107 32,312 35,375 35,999

Hot-rolled Bar 96,014 83,779 71,158 112,892 133,403 161,626
Cold Finished Bar 7,684 11,245 7,844 25,147 12,656 26,235
Rebar 19,615 9,396 7,128 9,701 22,781 15,876
Welded Pipe 119,146 138,143 98,442 279,324 222,888 323,686
Fittings and Flanges 13,403 45,187 11,010 97,061 25,031 89,865

Stainless Steel Products
Bar 7,135 31,395 6,638 40,586 9,135 53,138
Rod 1,443 4,822 1,656 4,066 2,260 8,690
Wire 3,004 12,957 2,634 12,959 3,052 18,023

November 2009 Cumulative November 2008 Cumulative
To Date - Final To Date - Final

Commodity  
Grouping Quantity Value Quantity Value

Total Selected Commodities

Carbon/Alloy Products

Flat-rolled Products
Flat-rolled -- Slab
Flat-rolled -- Plate
Flat-rolled -- Hot-Roll
Flat-rolled -- Cold-Roll
Flat-rolled -- Coated
Flat-rolled -- Tin Mill
Hot-rolled Bar
Cold Finished Bar
Rebar
Welded Pipe
Fittings and Flanges
Stainless Steel Products
Bar
Rod
Wire

754,527 796,947 1,024,411

Quantity

987,549

QuantityValueValue

25,559

7,438
964

2,217

98,929
13,178
12,448

196,754

30,304
5,799

12,097

666,925
163,623
71,285

187,870
67,682

147,029
29,437

11,885
3,597

143,071
39,133

57,905
99,765
41,567
62,240

488,821
142,140
23,611

123,833

11,201

6,746
1,666
2,636

71,695
8,452
7,327

111,555

29,797
5,774

12,073

766,271
309,227
25,020

218,144
75,527

101,456
36,897

11,033
3,517

122,942
38,328

53,812
95,394
39,379
61,654

469,410
142,140
22,439

116,247

www.census.gov/foreign-trade/Press-Release/steel_index.html.

NOTE:  Data shown reflect imports of steel products from all countries included in the monitored steel categories, regardless of whether the product or 
country is subject to the safeguard measures.  See the cover report specifically explaining the current month's preliminary steel imports trade data or

9,231,6499,582,613 19,032,247 20,705,679

6,340,952
1,398,854

413,495
2,057,899

851,404
1,287,771

331,530
793,531
110,904
360,858

1,707,190
162,201

69,785
11,364
25,828

4,714,699
645,902
532,300

1,220,402
651,922

1,248,822
415,352
724,953
171,441
216,729

2,355,698
591,593

307,388
35,797

113,352

12,736,187
4,709,022

993,334
3,410,327
1,026,256
2,239,207

358,041
1,672,602

192,730
868,212

3,142,673
241,362

116,731
25,043
36,706

11,880,102
3,723,778
1,427,807
2,952,361
1,011,358
2,428,551

336,247
1,838,335

334,819
689,466

4,110,660
820,981

682,202
117,327
231,788
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